501959063 06/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's address previously recorded on Reel 028168 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Sperry	05/07/2012
Eric Mear	05/07/2012
Danny Ninete	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Privacy Pop, LLC
Street Address:	3419 E. Chapman Ave. #401
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92869

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)726-0893

 Phone:
 310-726-0892

 Email:
 bob@lauson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Lauson

Address Line 1: 880 Apollo Street Suite 301
Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12-29145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Lauson

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0257 OP \$40.00 29420258

Docket No. 12-29145

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas we, Kevin Sperry, Danny Ninete and Eric Mear hereafter referred to as "Inventors," are the inventors of subject matter disclosed and claimed in U.S. design patent application entitled "Bed Tent For Privacy," herein referred to as the "Invention."

Whereas Privacy Pop, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 3491 E. Chapman Ave #401, Orange, California 92869, herein referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all pending patents and patents which may be filed therefor, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

As per 37 CFR 3.21 and MPEP 302.3, we hereby authorize and request attorney Robert J. Lauson, of Lauson & Tarver LLP, 880 Apollo Street, Suite 301, El Segundo, California 90245, to insert here in parentheses (app. no. $\frac{29/\sqrt{20}}{\sqrt{20}}$ filed $\frac{05/\sqrt{7/2}}{\sqrt{20}}$) the pending patent number(s) and filing date(s) of said application(s) when known.

May 2 - 2, 2012.

May **3rd**, 2012.

RECORDED: 06/18/2012

Kevin Sperry

Danny Jinete

Eric Mear